104 PHL-ST
Vishay BCcomponents
Document Number: 28389 For technical questions contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 09-Nov-05 1
Aluminum Capacitors
Power High Ripple Current Long Life Screw Terminals
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminum electrolytic capacitors,

1. Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values apply at
Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 to 106 kPa, RH = 45 to 75 %.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 104 PHL-ST series
4700 µF/250 V; ± 20 %
Nominal case size: ∅65 × 105 mm; ST version
Catalog number: 2222 104 13472.
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR rated capacitance at 100 Hz, tolerance ± 20 %
IR rated RMS ripple current at 100 Hz, 105 °C
IL5 max. leakage current after 5 minutes  at UR
ESR max. equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz
Z impedance at 20 kHz
Table 2
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
[V]
CR
100 Hz
[µF]
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
D x L
[mm]
IR
100Hz
105 °C
[A]
IL5
5 min
[µA]
ESR
max
100 Hz
[mΩ]
Z
MAX.
20 kHz
[mΩ]
CATALOG
NUMBER ST
2222 104
CATALOG
NUMBER STB
2222 104
200 680 35 × 60 2.9 276 197 117 12681 52681
1000 35 × 60 3.3 404 148 94 12102 52102
1000 35 × 80 3.7 404 137 83 22102 62102
1500 35 × 80 4.1 604 102 66 12152 52152
1500 35 × 105 4.6 604 95 59 22152 62152
2200 35 × 105 5.0 884 74 49 12222 52222
2200 50 ×80 6.7 884 63 39 22222 62222
3300 50 ×80 8.2 1324 42 26 12332 52332
3300 50 × 105 8.2 1324 44 28 22332 62332
4700 50 × 105 9.9 1884 31 19 12472 52472
4700 65 × 105 11.6 1884 31 19 22472 62472
6800 65 × 105 13.7 2724 22 14 12682 52682
6800 76 × 105 15.2 2724 22 14 22682 62682
10000 76 × 105 16.4 4004 17 12 12103 52103
10000 76 × 146 16.9 4004 17 12 22103 62103
15000 76 × 146 19.9 6004 12 9 12153 52153
250 680 35 × 60 2.9 344 176 99 13681 53681
1000 35 × 80 3.7 504 123 70 13102 53102
1000 35 × 105 4.0 504 116 63 23102 63102
1500 35 × 105 4.5 754 86 51 13152 53152
1500 50 × 80 5.9 754 76 41 23152 63152
2200 50 × 80 6.6 1104 58 34 13222 53222
2200 50 × 105 7.3 1104 54 30 23222 63222
3300 50 × 105 8.9 1654 36 20 13332 53332
3300 65 × 105 10.4 1654 36 20 23332 63332
4700 65 × 105 11.4 2354 28 17 13472 53472
4700 76 × 105 12.7 2354 28 17 23472 63472